40
VisiFlo® Hollow Cone Spray Tips
US
GPM
30
PSI
40
PSI

0.376 0.433 0.484 0.530 0.572 0.611 0.648 0.683 0.747 0.807 0.862 0.914 0.963 1.01 1.05 1.10 1.14 1.18
F F F F F F VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF VF
How to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
 TX-VS4 –  Stainless Steel with VisiFlo
color-coding
 TX-4 – Brass
 TX-SS4 – Stainless Steel
 TX-VK4 –  Ceramic with VisiFlo
color-coding
Typical Applications:
Use for directed applica tions in air blast
spraying for orchards and vineyards and
other specialty crops. Also well-suited for
applications of insecticides, fungicides,
defoilants and foliar fertilizers at pressures
of 40 PSI (3 bar) and above.
Features:
n VisiFlo color-coded version consists
of stainless steel or ceramic orifice in
polypropylene body. Maximum operating
pressure 300 PSI (20 bar). Spray angle is
80° at 100 PSI (7 bar).
n Finely atomized spray pattern provides
thorough coverage.
n TX-VS1 and TX-VS2 available in VisiFlo
color-coded stainless steel only.
Note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 136–157 for useful formulas and other information.
ENGLISH
AIR BLAST NOZZLES
4141
TXA ConeJet TXB ConeJet
AIR BLAST NOZZLES
5/64(
(2.0 mm)
13/64(
(5.2 mm)
13/16(
(21 mm)
3/4(
(19.1 mm)
15/32(
(11.9 mm)
Square
15/32(
(11.9 mm)
Square
19/32(
(15 mm)
Dia.
19/32(
(15 mm)
Dia.
GPM

gasket and O-ring. Reference page 64 for
more information.
How to order:
Specify tip number.
Examples:
 TXR8003VK  –  Ceramic with
color-coding
 TXR8003VK-100X –  Ceramic with
color-coding,
100 Tip Pack
Hollow Cone Spray Tips
Note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 136–157 for drop size classification, useful formulas and other information.
AIR BLAST NOZZLES
43
AITXB ConeJetAITXA ConeJet 7/169
(11.1 mm)
Square
US
13/169
(21 mm)
3/329
(2.5 mm)
13/169
(21 mm)13/649
(5.2 mm)
19/329
(15 mm)
Dia.
19/329
(15 mm)
Dia.
7/169
(11.1 mm)
Square
GPM
60 PSI 70 PSI 80 PSI 90 PSI 100 PSI 120 PSI 140 PSI 160 PSI 180 PSI 200 PSI 220 PSI 240 PSI 260 PSI 280 PSI 300 PSI
AITX†8001VK 50
0.121 0.130 0.138 0.146 0.154 0.168 0.181 0.192 0.203 0.214 0.224 0.233 0.242 0.251 0.260
XC XC VC VC VC C C C C C C C M M M
AITX†80015VK 50
0.181 0.195 0.209 0.221 0.233 0.255 0.275 0.294 0.312 0.328 0.344 0.359 0.374 0.388 0.401
XC XC XC VC VC C C C C C C C M M M
AITX†8002VK 50
0.247 0.195 0.286 0.303 0.320 0.351 0.379 0.405 0.430 0.453 0.476 0.497 0.517 0.537 0.556
XC XC XC XC XC VC VC VC VC C C C C C C
AITX†80025VK 50
0.300 0.324 0.347 0.368 0.387 0.424 0.458 0.490 0.519 0.548 0.574 0.600 0.624 0.648 0.670
UC UC XC XC XC XC XC XC VC VC VC VC VC VC C
AITX†8003VK 50
0.360 0.389 0.417 0.443 0.467 0.513 0.554 0.594 0.630 0.665 0.698 0.730 0.760 0.790 0.818
UC UC XC XC XC XC XC VC VC VC VC VC C C C
AITX†8004VK 50
0.480 0.519 0.556 0.590 0.623 0.684 0.740 0.792 0.841 0.887 0.931 0.974 1.01 1.05 1.09
UC UC UC UC XC XC XC XC XC VC VC VC VC VC VC
ENGLISH
Typical Applications:

slotted strainer number 4514-32 equivalent to 16 mesh
screen size is required.
How to order:
To order orifice disc only, specify
disc number and material.
Note: For proper assembly and performance,
disc and core must both be of like materials.
 Examples:
 DCER-2 – Ceramic
 D2 – Hardened Stainless Steel
 DE-2 – Stainless Steel
 DVP-2 – Polymer
To order core only, specify core
number and material.
 Examples:
 DC13-CER – Ceramic
 DC13-HSS – Hardened Stainless Steel
 DC13 – Brass
 DC13-NY – Nylon
Typical Assembly with Ceramic Disc and Core
 TeeJet 4514-NY Core Disc CP20230
 Nozzle Body Slotted Strainer*   TeeJet Cap
*Use CP20229-NY gasket when 4514-NY Nylon slotted strainer is not used.
CP26277-1-NY
Quick TeeJet® Cap
For ceramic disc and core.
See page 64 for ordering information.
Hollow Cone
Spray Pattern
Produced by
Cores #13, 23,
25, 45 & 46
Disc-Core Type Hollow Cone Spray Tips
ENGLISH
AIR BLAST NOZZLESAIR BLAST NOZZLES
46
CP18999
D1 DC31
D1.5 DC31
D2 DC31
D3 DC31
D1 DC33
D1.5 DC33
D2 DC33
D3 DC33
D4 DC33
D1 DC35
D1.5 DC35
D2 DC35
D3 DC35
D4 DC35
D5 DC35
D2 DC56
D3 DC56
D4 DC56
D5 DC56
D6 DC56
D7 DC56
D8 DC56
D10 DC56
AIR BLAST NOZZLES
GPM
10

slotted strainer number 4514-32 equivalent to 16 mesh
screen size is required.
How to order:
To order orifice disc only, specify
disc number and material. Note: For proper
assembly and performance, disc and core
must both be of like materials.
 Examples:
 DCER-2 – Ceramic
 D2 – Hardened Stainless Steel
 DE-2 – Stainless Steel
 DVP-2 – Polymer
To order core only, specify core
number and material.
 Examples:
 DC13-CER – Ceramic
 DC13-HSS – Hardened Stainless Steel
 DC13 – Brass
 DC13-NY – Nylon
 CP18999-EPR Seal Gasket
NylonBrassHardened
Stainless Steel
Ceramic
Stainless
Steel
PolymerHardened
Stainless Steel
Ceramic
Orifice Discs
Available in a variety of sizes and materials.
Ceramic for increased wear life, hardened
stainless steel, stainless steel and polymer.
Ceramic Sizes Available:
DCER-2 through DCER-8, DCER-10.
Cores
Standard cores are made of brass. Also